#2037 P.002 /003

Docket No.: OKI.894

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08A/RFV03

(Rev. 03-01) RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
POBA/REVCS PATEN	ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	* * * *		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Noriyuki Miura	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.		
	Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: <u>Japan</u> ZIP: <u>105-8460</u>		
Execution Date: December 26, 2007	- Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/037,115 February 26, 2008			
A different control of			
5. Name and address of party to when a second address of party to when a s			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,581	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Volentine & Whitt, P.L.L.C.	credited or debited to deposit account		
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City; Reston State/Prov.: _VA	50-0238		
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>20190</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the foregoing information.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.	February 26, 2008		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ACCIONITION		Attorney Reference	OKI.894
ASSIGNMENT OF APP	PLICATION FOR UNITE	D STATES LETTERS	
WHEREAS Norivuki MIUI	RA	- WED ELLIERS	PATENT
The state of the s	······································	2 Aartain in	
relating to Photodiode and Photo I	IC Using Same	a certain improvemen	ıt
 [X] the inventor(s) declaration for sa instrument; said application to be filed in [] said application having been filed in 	tid application balls		
instrument; said application to be filed in [] said application having been filed in	n the United States Pater	Cuted concurrently with	in the execution of this
CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987, Volentic	on being hereby given ne & Whitt, P.L.L.C., 119	to the practitioners	e on,
			Wite 1260. Reston Ma
[] said application having been filed un Serial No.)	the United Cooperati	ion Treaty on	·
		f America being desigi	nated.
	Stry Co., Etal		
hereinafter referred to as the assignee said application, including any and all diany and all patents which may be opposite the said application to the control of the said and all patents which may be opposite the said applications.	siry Co., <u>Etd.</u> non 1-chome, Minato-ku, , is desirous of acquiring	Tokyo 105-8460 Jap	90
said application, including any and all di any and all patents which may be oppolongations thereof;	visions and continuation	the entire right, title	and interest in and to
MINIMARIOUS TRANSAG	7' ''' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' '' ''		W oaks unvention and
said assigned beautiful paid by said assigned	nee to said accion	One Dollar (\$1.00).	and other good
successors and all renewals, reissues	and another and any and	all patents which may	v be granted #
and henefit of anii granted, including any	and all reposeds	d during the term or t	erms of any and
and benefit of said assignee, and said as manner as the said assignor might or could made.	ssignee's successors an	d assigns in as	thereof, for the use
made.			ry divinendial a
AND said assignor hereby agrees to successors or assigns, any and all acts relating any and all renewals, reissues and prolonge	perform, upon the real		anear nad not been
successors or assigns, any and all acts relations and all renewals, reissues and prolonga AND said assignor authorizes and relations polymers.	ating to the obtaining or t	of the assorting of	or said assignee's
			patents, including
Letters Patent on said application, and on are to said assignee, and said assignee's succession. AND Assignors berefy contact to the said assignee and said assignee's succession.	Ty and all divisions and a	ner of Patents and Tr	ademarks to issue
AND Assignors hereby grant the for further identification which may be necessary States Patent and Trademark Office for reco	ollowing individuals the p	ower to insert on this	e Ana:
States Patent and Trademark Office for reco	rdation of this document	to comply with the re	> Assignment any lles of the United
	NTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C	3	are officed
** Diduumoners of Chat			
nvention was made.	gation of assignment of w	-i- t-	
	Surrotte Of G	ns invention to Assign	ee af the time the
EXECUTED, Decemb	8 <u>r 16</u> 2007		
·	·		
TINESS:			
······································	ASS/GNOR;		
Sing 5 16 16 16			
Signature: Fakashi Izumi	Signature M.	3 0 a main	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	— Signature:	Regular Min	Da
O	Name: <u>Nori</u>	Dizuki Miu VUKI MIURA	
OLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C.			
		•	7 1. 2. 2.
			ee at the time the
			PATENT
ECORDED: 02/26/2008			0560 FRAME: 0016
LUUNDLD. 02/20/2000		REEL: UZI	DOOU FRAIVIE: UU16